
PCM Credit Union  Rate and Fee Disclosure  

 

Fee Schedule effective 9-1-2025 
 

Share Draft Services 

Account Balancing & Research (1hr. minimum) $15.00 per hour 

Copy of a Check  ............................................................... $1.00 

Counter Checks ................................................................. $1.00 

Counter Check Stop Payment ......................................... $15.00 

Copy of Statement/Account History (per month) ............... $2.00 

Stop Payment $5 each or Stop Payment 5 or more ........ $10.00 

Share Draft Overdraft Fee (Paid) ...................................... $8.00 

Item Returned for Insufficient Funds (Return) ................... $8.00 

Share Draft Overdraft Transfer Fee ................................... $3.00 

 

Wire Services 

Wire Transfer – Incoming - Domestic & International ...... $10.00 

Wire Transfer – Outgoing - Domestic .............................. $25.00 

Wire Transfer – Outgoing – International............... Not Available 

Member Services 

Inactive Account Fee  ............................................. $5.00/Month 

Christmas Club Early Withdrawal Fee (one free) .............. $5.00 
Or 90-day interest penalty, whichever is greater 

Top Ten or Dream, Save, Win!..........................................$5.00 
Or 90-day interest penalty, whichever is greater 

Notary Service .................................................................... Free 

Signature Guarantee Service ............................................. Free 

TLC-Teller Line Connection ................................................ Free 

Photocopies (up to 10) ...................................................... $1.00 

Fax Service ....................................................................... $2.00 

Returned Deposit Item....................................................... $8.00 

Boxes of Halves/Dollar Coins (Special Order)……….….. $10.00 

Boxes of Coin (Special Order)……………………………… $5.00 

Mastercard & HSA Debit Card 

Initial Card and PIN ........................................................... None 

Card Replacement (each) ............................................... $10.00 

Rush Delivery for Card (overnight) .................................. $35.00 

ATM/Debit Card Overdraft Transfer Fee ........................... $3.00 

ATM/Debit NSF Fee .......................................................... $8.00 

ATM Withdrawal Activity Fee….…Free at PCMCU owned ATMs 

ATM Withdrawal Activity Fee..First 6 per month free; $1.00 each 
thereafter at Non-PCMCU owned ATMs   

No Surcharge ATMs………. Foreign transaction fees may apply 

 

Copper Card – MasterCard  

Annual Fee ........................................................................ None 

Over Limit Fee ................................................................... None 

Late Fee ............................................................................ None 

Cash Advance Fee ............................................................ None  

Copy of Statement ............................................................. None 

Rush Delivery (approximately 3 days) ............................... None 

No Foreign Transaction Fees 

 

Mastercard Platinum Rewards Credit Card   

Annual Fee (Fee waived with Rewards Savings Program)……$49.00 

Over Limit Fee ................................................................... None 

Late Fee………………………………………………. up to $25.00 

Cash Advance Fee ......................................................... …None 

Balance Transfer Fee ........................................................ None 

Copy of Statement (per month) ......................................... $2.00 

Card Replacement (each) ............................................... $25.00 

Returned Payment Fee .......................................... up to $25.00 

Rush Delivery (approximately 3 days) ............................. $25.00 

Pay by Phone Fee ............................................................. $5.00 

Foreign Transaction Fees may apply 

 

Safe Deposit Boxes (annual fee)  

($5 discount available for members 65 and older) 

Green Bay Office: 
Small 3x5 ................................................................... $13.00 

 Medium 3x10 ............................................................. $21.00 

 Large 5x10 ................................................................. $26.00 

 XLarge 10x10 ............................................................ $39.00 

 Box Drilling ................................................................ At cost 

 Key Replacement ........................................................ $5.00 

 

ACH/EFT Services 

ACH Origination Set-Up .................................................. $10.00 

ACH Stop Payment (per occurrence) ................................ $5.00 

ACH Overdraft Fee (paid).................................................. $3.00 

ACH NSF Fee (return) ....................................................... $8.00 

ACH Overdraft Transfer Fee ............................................. $3.00 

 

Online Services 

Virtual Branch ..................................................................... Free 

Mobile App w/ Card Management ...................................... Free 

Mobile Deposit Capture ...................................................... Free 

Bill Pay Service .................................................................. Free 

eStatements ....................................................................... Free 

Credit Sense ....................................................................... Free 

Zelle……………………………………………………………...Free 

External Transfers (Transfer Now)...……………………Fees vary 


